Resolution #19-26C

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF SANDY CITY, UTAH EPXRESSING SUPPORT FOR THE WORK OF THE CENTRAL WASATCH COMMISSION

WHEREAS, the Central Wasatch Mountains provide extraordinary recreational, watershed, and economic development opportunities for Sandy City; and

WHEREAS, Sandy City has been integrally involved in Mountain Accord and the Central Wasatch Commission in participating in and finding solutions for the many issues facing the Central Wasatch Mountains; and

WHEREAS, Sandy City has contributed financially and through representation in the work to address watershed protection, resource management, lands designations and solutions through legislation, and transportation solutions that reduce congestion, protect neighborhoods, and find long-term approaches that benefit the people and businesses of Sandy; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT Sandy City continues to participate in and support the work of the Central Wasatch Commission, including the pursuit and passage of Congressional legislation designating a conservation and recreation area, transportation solutions, and work with all jurisdictions and parties to serve Sandy City residents, businesses, and future generations using the Central Wasatch Mountains.

	ADOPTED	THIS 28" DAY (JF MAY 2019	
Kurt Bradburn, Ma	ayor		Kris Nicholl, Chair Sandy City Council	
ATTEST:				
City Recorder				
	RECORDED this	day of	, 2019	